San Francisco Randonneurs - El Paseito Mixto 103K
Start Time XXXX (xx:xx xm) - 06:52 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO
START: Beach Hut Cafe parking lot - Crissy Field
0.0 START San Francisco, CA
Open: +00:00 Close: +00:00
0.0 LEFT Javowitz St 0.09
0.1 RIGHT bike path 0.93
1.1 LEFT (SS) Mason Street - no sign 0.03
1.1 RIGHT (SS) Crissy Field Ave - uphill 0.16
1.3 RIGHT (SS) Lincoln Blvd 0.07
1.3 BEAR RIGHT bike path - continue on path under Golden Gate Bridge 0.48
1.8 LEFT Golden Gate West sidewalk 1.84
3.6 STRAIGHT Conzelman Rd - uphil 0.07
3.7 LEFT (SS) Conzelman Rd 1.10
4.8 STRAIGHT @ traffic circle stay on Conzelman Rd - uphill 0.68
5.5 STRAIGHT top of Hawk Hill start steep descend - use caution 1.84
7.3 STRAIGHT stay on Conzelman Rd @ Rathbone Rd - towards Point Bonita 0.35
7.7 LEFT (SS) Field Rd 0.16
7.8 RIGHT @ traffic circle unsigned Mendell Rd - ride to the end of dirt road 0.23
8.1 STOP INFO CONTRO_L - End of Mendell Rd
Answer question on Brevet card
8.1 LEFT ride back on Mendell Rd towards pavement 0.24
8.3 Stﬁ?T Field Rd 1.10
9.4 LEFT (SS) Bunker Rd 0.46
9.9 RIGHT Bunker Rd - uphill 0.22
10.1 STRAIGHT gate - continue on broken pavement 0.85
10.9 BEAR LEFT main road 0.11
11.1 STOP INFO CONTRO_L - Battery Townsley
Answer question on Brevet card
11.1 STRAIGHT continue on trail 0.55
11.6 STRAIGHT Mitchell Rd @ gate 0.52
12.1 STRAIGHT (SS) Bunker Rd 0.25
12.4 STRAIGHT go through gate at end of building to enter Miwok Trail 0.50
12.9 RIGHT Bobcat Trail 2.10
INFO CONTROL - Bobcat @ Alta Trail
15.0 STOP Just before power lines. 0.00

Answer question on brevet card

T -Tee Intersection

SS - Stop Sign

SL - Stop Light

Day of event contact (Google Voice): 415 644 8460
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San Francisco Randonneurs - El Paseito Mixto 103K

Start Time XXXX (xx:xx xm) - 06:52 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO
15.0 KEEP LEFT continue on Bobcat Trail 0.42
15.4 SRLIIC(;S:_I-_F Bobcat Trail 0.32
15.7 STRAIGHT Marincello Trail 1.45
17.2 STRAIGHT gate 0.01
17.2 RIGHT go thru parking lot 0.06
17.2 RIGHT Tennessee Valley Rd 1.32
18.6 I?/IEI\';‘I‘ERDIEiI':I:II-E use sidewalk @ Marin Ave to enter the bike path 0.17
DO NOT MISS THE ENTRANCE
RIGHT
18.7 LEFT bike path 0.13
18.9 STRAIGHT YS€ peQestrian crosswalk/light to Cross Shoreline Hwy onto wooden 0.32
deck/bike path
19.2 LEFT Mill Valley-Sausalito Path 1.12
20.3 RIGHT bike path after soccer fields - towards bridge 0.04
20.3 STRAIGHT Wooden bridge 0.17
20.5 RIGHT Hamilton Dr 0.50
21.0 RIGHT (SS) Redwood Highway frontage road 0.39
21.4 STRAIGHT Redwood Highway under US-101 0.39
21.8 RIGHT Seminary Dr 0.15
21.9 RIGHT (SS) Seminary Dr 1.33
23.3 STOP INFO CONTRO_L: Seminary @ Weatherly
Answer question on brevet card
23.3 KEEP LEFT Strawberry Dr/Seminary Dr 1.20
24.5 RIGHT (SL) Tiburon Blvd/CA-131 0.18
24.6 RIGHT (SL) Greenwood Cove Dr 0.46
25.1 STRAIGHT Greenwood Beach Rd 0.33
25.4 STRAIGHT short bike path - bike path 10 0.16
25.6 WATER Restrooms/Water on your left 0.18
25.8 RIGHT Tiburon Linear Park 1.02
26.8 RIGHT (SL) San Rafael Ave 1.09
27.9 LEFT Beach Rd 0.23
28.1 RIGHT Main St 0.27
28.4 RIGHT (SS) Paradise Dr (Cafe Acri @ the corner) 0.04
28.4 STRAIGHT @ Traffic circle, continue straight on Paradise Dr 2.37
INFO CONTROL: Romberg Tiburon Center
30.8 STOP 3150 Paradise Dr

Tiburon, CA
Answer question on brevet card

T -Tee Intersection
SS - Stop Sign
SL - Stop Light

Day of event contact (Google Voice): 415 644 8460
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San Francisco Randonneurs - El Paseito Mixto 103K

Start Time XXXX (xx:xx xm) - 06:52 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO
30.8 STRAIGHT continue on Paradise Dr 2.97
33.8 LEFT Trestle Glen Blvd 0.62
34.4 STRAIGHT cross Tiburon Blvd onto bike path 0.03
34.4 SRI‘IIGG|_||_|_IT bike path - cross bridge 0.11
34.5 Sth(;?T Greenwood Beach Rd (parking lot entrance) 0.08
34.6 STRAIGHT short bike path 0.35
35.0 STRAIGHT Greenwood Cove Dr 0.47
35.4 LEFT (SL) Tiburon Blvd/CA-131 0.68
36.1 STRAIGHT Tiburon Blvd over US-101 0.25
36.4 STRAIGHT (SL) E Blithedale Ave 2.19
38.5 LEFT W Blithedale Ave 0.78
39.3 RIGHT Trail Head Gate - gate has #3747 in black/yellow sign 0.76
Almost a U turn
40.1 LEFT trail dips and then up a little, toward Old Railroad Grade Trail 1.16
DO NOT GO RIGHT
41.2 STRAIGHT gate 0.08
41.3 RIGHT Fern Canyon Rd 0.63
42.0 STRAIGHT fire road starts again 0.11
42.1 WATER Wooden shack - water fountain, first aid kit and bike repair kit, please 0.31
use only what you need
42.4 RIGHT at intersection - wood logs nicely placed to make intersection 0.04
42.4 RIGHT Old Railroad Grade Trail @ Gravity Card Rd 0.36
42.8 LEFT Old Railroad Grade @ Hoo Koo E Koo 1.94
INFO CONTROL: West Point Inn
44.7 STOP water/restrooms @ Inn

Answer question on brevet card

T -Tee Intersection
SS - Stop Sign
SL - Stop Light

Day of event contact (Google Voice): 415 644 8460
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San Francisco Randonneurs - El Paseito Mixto 103K
Start Time XXXX (xx:xx xm) - 06:52 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO
44.7 SHEGI__I_HT Old Stage Rd - after picnic tables 1.33
46.0 STRAIGHT gate 0.12
46.2 BEAR RIGHT Easy Grade Rd 0.54
Panoramic Hwy
46.7 LEFT water, restrooms @ Pantoll Ranger Station 4.49
51.2 LEFT Sequoia Valley Rd 0.75
SLIGHT
51.9 RIGHT Edgewood Ave 0.71
52.7 STRAIGHT (SS) Molino Ave 0.43
53.1 LEFT (SS) Montford Ave 0.09
53.2 LEFT (SS) Montford Ave 0.13
53.3 STRAIGHT (SS) La Goma St 0.09
SLIGHT
53.4 RIGHT (SS) Sycamore Ave 0.57
54.0 RIGHT Mill Valley-Sausalito Path 2.30
56.3 STRAIGHT (SL) Gate 5 Rd - use cross walk to enter left hand turn lane 0.02
56.3 LEFT Bridgeway 2.18
SLIGHT . .
58.5 RIGHT Richardson St - uphill 0.05
58.5 LEFT 2nd St 0.20
SLIGHT
58.7 LEFT South St 0.09
58.8 STRAIGHT Alexander Ave - uphill 0.21
SLIGHT .
59.0 RIGHT East Rd - continue under Alexander 0.10
59.1 STRAIGHT East Rd 0.94
60.1 LEFT (SS) Moore Rd 0.13
60.2 STOP INFO CONTRO_L: Moore Rd Pier entrance
Answer question on brevet card
60.2 STRAIGHT continue on Moore Rd 0.06
60.2 STRAIGHT Conzelman Rd 0.55
60.8 RIGHT parking lot towards Golden Gate Bridge 0.04
60.8 RIGHT enter Golden Gate Bridge West sidewalk 1.82
62.7 KEEP LEFT East Trail 0.23
SLIGHT .
62.9 LEFT Battery East Trail 0.21
63.1 LEFT Long Ave 0.19
SHARP . )
63.3 RIGHT (SS) Marine Dr @ stop sign 0.04
63.3 LEFT gravel trail right after the Warming Hut picnic tables/building 0.07
63.4 RIGHT join the main gravel trail - San Francisco Bay trail 0.12
SLIGHT . .
63.5 LEET main gravel trail 1.05
FINISH CONTROL - Crissy Field Beach Hut Cafe parking lot
64.6 STOP East Beach San Francisco, CAL]

Open: +03:02 Close: +06:52

T -Tee Intersection

SS - Stop Sign

SL - Stop Light

Day of event contact (Google Voice): 415 644 8460
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San Francisco Randonneurs - El Paseito Mixto 103K
Start Time XXXX (xx:xx xm) - 06:52 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION

GO

Day long contact (Google Voice): 415-644-8460. If you have
abandoned the ride, or you need to convey some information to the
volunteers working the ride, contact the Google Voice #.

T -Tee Intersection
SS - Stop Sign Day of event contact (Google Voice): 415 644 8460
SL - Stop Light Page 5 of 5



